

3015 Colvin Street Alexandria, VA 22314 703.600.7600 703.379.2200 fax naccas@naccas.org www.naccas.org

Notice of Commission Action [34 CFR §602.26(b) – "At the Same Time" Notice]

Notice Date: September 24, 2021

National Accrediting Commission of Career Arts & Sciences (NACCAS) has taken the following actions on schools, all of which actions have the Effective **Date** set forth below:

Effective Date: September 23, 2021

CALIFORNIA

American Beauty College 652 South Sunset Avenue West Covina, CA 91790

Ref. #014142-00

➤ Action: Place on Internal Control Reporting Requirements Failure to Comply with Standard VII, Criterion 1(d) Reason:

American Beauty College

641 West Palmdale Boulevard, Suites A-C

Palmdale, CA 93551

Ref. #P14142-01

> Action: Place on Internal Control Reporting Requirements Reason: Failure to Comply with Standard VII, Criterion 1(d)

FLORIDA

Cozmo Beauty School 10347 Bonita Beach Road, SE, Unit 103 Bonita Springs, FL 34135 Ref. #019118-00 ➤ Action: Place on Financial Reporting Requirements

Failure to Comply with Standard VII, Criterion 1(a)-(c) Reason:

TEXAS

Natural Images Beauty College 236 Old Angleton Road, Suite B Clute, TX 77531 Paf #053222 00

Ref. #053222-00

- Action: Place on Monitoring for Accreditation Standards
 - Reason: Failure to Comply with Standard VI, Criterion 9 (Supervised Instruction)

WASHINGTON

BJ's Beauty & Barber College 5239 South Tacoma Way Tacoma, WA 98409 **Ref. #057049-00**

Action: Place on Financial Reporting Requirements
Reason: Failure to Comply with Standard VII, Criterion 1(a)-(c)

To The Following:

Accreditors:

- Mr. Christopher Lambert Executive Director-- ACCET
- Mr. Michale McComis, Ed.D.- Executive Director-- ACCSC
- Ms. Michelle Edwards President-- ACICS
- Dr. Gary Puckett- Executive Director-- COE

State Authorities:

- Ms. Carrie Harris CA Board of Barbering & Cosmetology Deputy Executive Officer
- Ms. Beth Danielson-CA-BPPE
- Mr. Richie Barnard CA BPPE
- Ms. Kristy Underwood, Executive Officer CA Board of Barbering & Cosmetology
- Ms. Robyn Barineau- FL State Board of Cosmetology & Barbers Board-- Tallahassee, FL
- Ms. Rhesa Rudolph Commission for Independent Education Assistant Executive Director
- Mr. Samuel Ferguson Commission for Independent Education Executive Director
- Mr. Brian Francis Executive Director TX Department of Licensing & Regulation Austin, TX
- Mr. Jim Parker WA Workforce Training and Education Coordinating Board , WA
- WA Department of Licensing-Consumer Affairs-- Olympia, WA